City Department of City Development

‘ City Plan Commission
O ‘ Historic Preservation Commission

.y Neighborhood Improvement
l]kee Development Corporation
W Redevelopment Authority

May 14, 2010

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
- City Clerk
City Hall, Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

Rocky Marcoux
Commissioner

Mariha L. Brown
Deputy Commissioner

Enclosed is a copy of the duplicate original of Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 08-025
(CM) between the City of Milwaukee and the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin

System. This pertains to the Milwaukee foreclosure Partnership Initiative.

' Please insert this agreement into Common Council Resolution File No.091639, approved

May 4, 2010.

Enclosure

809 North Broadway, Milwaukee, W! 53202-3617  (414) 286-5800
www.mkeded.org {Department of City Development)
www.choosemilwaukee.com - (Milwaukee Business Information)






DUPLICATE
ORIGINAL e

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Contract No. 08-025 (CM), between the City of Milwaukee (CITY)
tﬁrough the Department of City Development (DCD) and Board of Regents of the University of
Wisconsin System (the UNIVERSITY), doing business as the Division of Cooperative Extension
* of the University of Wisconsin-Extension, on behalf of the leaukee County Cooperative
Extension (MCCE), is hereby amended, modified, altered and changed in the followmg respects
only.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the oﬁ;ginal Agreement, the parties hereto desire to

exercise the option to extend the Time of Performance of said Agreement for an additional 90

days through June 30, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree, that compensation to the UNIVERSITY for said
extension will be made pursuant to Section IV of the Agreement, in monthly installments. of
$5,000; and

WHEREAS‘ in consideration of the said extension to the Agreement, the parties hereto
agree, to increase the not to exceed amount of Section IV (5) of the Agreement from $90,000.00
to $105,000.00; and '
. ' Fi 75
WHEREAS, this Amendment is made in consideration of the payments, performances,”’
promises, and covenants and obhga‘uons, which are set forth in the original Agreement and as,
. set forth herein; and - |

WHEREAS, this Amendment shall in no way act as a waiver of the price, terms,

condittons and obhéaﬁom, not herein amended, imposed on the parﬁes by the original
| Agreement heretofore executed by them and identified in the above captien. Any rights or
'obﬁgaﬁons, which either of the parties have by virtue of the original 'Ag'reement shall remain in



gt Amendment No. 1
i ;™11 i Contract No. 08-025 (CM)
Page 2 of 3

full force and effect, except as is expressly and specifically amended, modified, altered or

changed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, this Amendnient was executed by the undersigned officers,
this (-Q day of Mﬂ'u/b/ , 2010, for and on behalf of the Parties hereto.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE,
a municipal corporation

BY: ﬂ@/ﬁ@\ %&1 » B | 2 / 2/3/ "LO( (&

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT | " DATE
OF CITY DEVELOPMENT '

BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM, on
»behalf of the University of Wisconsin-Extension .

BY: ,@@W © MAR 16 200
SUE SCHYMANSKI : DATE

Associate Vice Chancellor, UW-Extension e

5/13/10

DATE

_Office of the City Attorney
Approved as to Form and Execution

Dated ™law i3 2 0/0

By A,Z%_(\D éuﬁﬁ«—\

Assistant City Attorney




CITY OF MILWAUKEE .

Tom Barrett, Mayor

B@M&@@w"

! Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk

- Amendment No. 1
Contract No. 08-025 (CM)
Page 3 of 3

> i fle

DATE

5//_/ / // o
DATE'






