
Contract No. 08-025 (CM) 

Amendment No. 1 
 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Contract No. 08-025 (CM), between the City of Milwaukee (CITY) 

through the Department of City Development (DCD) and Board of Regents of the University of 

Wisconsin System (the UNIVERSITY), doing business as the Division of Cooperative Extension 

of the University of Wisconsin-Extension, on behalf of the Milwaukee County Cooperative 

Extension (MCCE), is hereby amended, modified, altered and changed in the following respects 

only. 

 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the original Agreement, the parties hereto desire to 

exercise the option to extend the Time of Performance of said Agreement for an additional 90 

days through June 30, 2010; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree, that compensation to the UNIVERSITY for said 

extension will be made pursuant to Section IV of the Agreement, in monthly installments of  

$5,000; and 

 

 WHEREAS, in consideration of the said extension to the Agreement, the parties hereto 

agree, to increase the not to exceed amount of Section IV (5) of the Agreement from $90,000.00 

to $105,000.00; and 

 

 WHEREAS, this Amendment is made in consideration of the payments, performances, 

promises, and covenants and obligations, which are set forth in the original Agreement and as, 

set forth herein; and  

 

 WHEREAS, this Amendment shall in no way act as a waiver of the price, terms, 

conditions and obligations, not herein amended, imposed on the parties by the original 

Agreement heretofore executed by them and identified in the above caption.  Any rights or 

obligations, which either of the parties have by virtue of the original Agreement, shall remain in 



Amendment No. 1  

Contract No. 08-025 (CM)  

Page 2 of 3 
 
 

full force and effect, except as is expressly and specifically amended, modified, altered or 

changed herein. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment was executed by the undersigned officers, 

this _____ day of _____________________, 2010, for and on behalf of the Parties hereto. 

 

 

CITY OF MILWAUKEE,  

a municipal corporation 
 

 

BY: __________________________________   _______________________ 

COMMISSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT    DATE 

OF CITY DEVELOPMENT 

 

 

 

BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE 

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM, on 

behalf of the University of Wisconsin-Extension 
  

 

BY: ________________________________   __________________________ 

 SUE SCHYMANSKI       DATE 

 Associate Vice Chancellor, UW-Extension  

 

COUNTERSIGNED: 

 

 

BY: ________________________________   __________________________ 

 CITY COMPTROLLER      DATE 

 

 
 
Office of the City Attorney   

Approved as to Form and Execution  

   

Dated _____________________________ 

         

By      _____________________________ 

 Assistant City Attorney  



Amendment No. 1  

Contract No. 08-025 (CM)  

Page 3 of 3 
 
 

CITY OF MILWAUKEE 
 

 

By _____________________________   _______________________ 

 Tom Barrett, Mayor   DATE 
 

 

By____________________________   _______________________ 

 Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk    DATE 


